		Town Planning 4/0300/76 Ref. No
TOW	VN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS, 1971 and 1972	Other 478/76D Ref. No
THE	DACORUM DACORUM	
/N 7	THE COUNTY OF HERTFORD ;	
То	2 Station Road, 9 Tring, Bi	. R. I. Onslow, Huxley Close, cester, con. OX6 8FX.
	Single storey side extension	
at	2 Station Road, Tring, Herts.	Briet
being	In pursuance of their powers under the above-mentioned Acts an in force thereunder, the Council hereby permit "the developme 15th March 1976	ent proposed by you in your application

(1) The development to which this permission relates shall be begun within a period of ... 5 ... years commencing on the date of this notice.

2) The materials used externally shall match those on the existing building of which this development shall form a part.

and shown on the plan(s) accompanying such application, subject to the following conditions:—

and received with sufficient particulars on 22nd March 1976

3) The garage hereby permitted shall be used for domestic purposes only, incidental to the enjoyment of the dwelling within the same curtilage and for no other purpose.

The reasons for the Council's decision to grant permission for the development subject to the above conditions are:-

- To comply with the requirements of Section 41 of the Town & Country Planning Act. 1971. (1)
- To ensure the appearance of the development is satisfactory.
- Lintain the residential character of the ar-

Dated	15th	, day of	April	1076

Designation

NOTE

(1) If the applicant wishes to have an explanation of the reasons for this decision it will be given on request and a meeting arranged if necessary.

(2) If the applicant is aggrieved by the decision of the local planning authority to refuse permission or approval for the proposed development, or to grant permission or approval subject to conditions, he may appeal to the Secretary of State for the Environment, in accordance with section 36 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971, within six months of receipt of this notice. Appeals must be made on a form which is obtainable from the Secretary of State for the Environment, Whitehall, London, S.W.1.) The Secretary of State has power to allow a longer period for the giving of a notice of appeal but he will not normally be prepared to exercise this power unless there are special circumstances which excuse the delay in giving notice of appeal. The Secretary of State is not required to entertain an appeal if it appears to him that permission for the proposed development could not have been granted by the local planning authority, or could not have been so granted otherwise than subject to the conditions imposed by them, having regard to the statutory requirements, to the provisions of the development order, and to any directions given under the order.

(3) If permission to develop land is refused, or granted subject to conditions, whether by the local planning authority or by the Secretary of State and the owner of the land claims that the land has become incapable of reasonably beneficial use in its existing state and cannot be rendered capable of reasonably beneficial use by the carrying out of any development which has been or would be permitted, he may serve on the Common Council, or on the Council of the county borough, London borough or county district in which the land is situated, as the case may be, a purchase notice requiring that council to purchase his interest in the land in accordance with the provisions of Part IX of the Town and Country Planning Act 1971.

(4) In certain circumstances, a claim may be made against the local planning authority for compensation, where permission is refused or granted subject to conditions by the Secretary of State on appeal or on a reference of the application to him. The circumstances in which such compensation is payable are set out in section 169 of the Town and Country Planning

Act 1971.

DACORUM DISTRICT COUNCIL

A. H. Lewis B. Eng., C. Eng., M.I.C.E., F.I.Mun.E.
 Director of Technical Services

TOWN HALL HEMEL HEMPSTEAD HERTS. HP1 1UE

				•	Telephone 3131	
	•		4th	Novembe	r,	19. 76
To	. R. I. Onslow		•			
7 I	Huxley Close, I	Bicester, Oxon.				
		PUBLIC HEALTH	ACTS 1936	and 1961	_	
		CLEAN AII	R ACT 1950	<u> </u>		
		GIVEN that in pursuance at 1961 (as amended) the			ne Building Reg	•
REJECTI	ED the plans deposi	ted by you with the Counc	il on the 30 t	h day of	September	, 19 76
	pered 478/76D extension at	showing a proposal to 2 Station Road, Tri		gle Ston	ey Utility	Room and
for	and Mrs. R. C	rabtree		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
because:	the plans are defec	ctive in the following part	iculars			
sufficie by sec	nt details to ens tion 64 (1) Publi	ot-been prepared in ture compliance with c Health Act 1936, R pplied by Regulation	relevant Buil ules A & p	dingRegi	ılations as r	equired
. (2)	erthe Gleen Air A	would not conform to the Riclessic Means of access.	following sect	ons of the I	Public Health A	Act, 1936, anad ¢
	***********				·····	
(3)	the proposed work	would not conform to th	e following Bu	ilding Regu	lations	
	Regulation D	.3 - Structural sta	bility of f	oundatio	ns.	
		.8 - Stability of s	tructure ab	ove found	dations.	••••
						••••
						•

Director of Technical Services

DACORUM DISTRICT COUNCIL

A. H. Lewis B. Eng., C. Eng., M.I.C.E., F.I.Mun.E. Director of Technical Services TOWN HALL
HEMEL HEMPSTEAD
HERTS. HP1 1UE

Telephone 3131

TO MR R I DASLOW.

THUYLEY CLOSE BICESTER.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS 1936 and 1961 CLEAN AIR ACT 1956

	E IS HEREBY GIVEN that in pursuance of the above Acts and of the Building Regulations mad Public Health Act 1961 (as amended) the DACORUM DISTRICT COUNCIL have
	nd .
:	the plans deposited by you with the Council on the 22 day of 5016 19
id number	ed 478/760 showing a proposal to ERECT A SINCLE STOREY UTILITY
GE 6×	JENIST CAOS NOITATE S SHORE
r M 6	R. CRABTREE.
cause:	
(1) th	e plans are defective in the following particulars
TH	e drawings have not been prepared in a satisfactory manner and do not sho
· ž	fficient details to ensure compliance with relevant Building Regulations as requir
Ь	section 64 (1) Public Heat's Act 1936, Rules A & D. Schedule 2 of the Buildi
R∈	gulations 1972 as applied by Regulation A.10.
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	The second secon
	e proposed work would not conform to the following sections of the Public Health Act, 1936, and
	e proposed work would not conform to the following sections of the Public Health Act, 1936, and the Clean Air Act 1956.
	To the second se
	To the second se
	To the state of th
	To the state of th
0)	To the state of th
0)	e proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations
0)	e proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations
0)	e proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations Regulation D. 8 Stability of Structure above found N.15. Drains or Suivate sever passion
01	e proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations
0)	e proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations Regulation D. 8 Stability of Structure above found N.15. Drains or Suivate sever passion

Director of Technical Services

DACORUM DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN HALL A. H. Lewis B. Eng., C. Eng., M.I.C.E., F.I.Mun.E. **Director of Technical Services HEMEL HEMPSTEAD** Telephone 3131 4 NOV 1976 TO MR. R. I ONSLOW. J HUXLEY CLOSE: 0×0×1 BICESTER. PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS 1936 and 1961 CLEAN AIR ACT 1956 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in pursuance of the above Acts and of the Building Regulations made under the Public Health Act 1961 (as amended) the DACORUM DISTRICT COUNCIL have 30 day of SEPTEMBER 1976. REJECTED the plans deposited by you with the Council on the and numbered 478/762 showing a proposal to ERECT A SINGLE STOREY UTILITY ROOM GARACE EXTENSION 2 STATION ROAD. TRING. HERTS for MR amrs R. CRABTREE. because: (1) the plans are defective in the following particulars The drawings have not been prepared in a satisfactory manner and do not show. sufficient details to ensure compliance with relevant Building Regulations, as required.... by section 64 (1) Public Health Act 1936, Rules A & D. Schedule 2 of the Building Regulations 1972 as applied by Regulation A.10. (2) the proposed work would not conform to the following sections of the Public Health Act, 1936, and/ or the Clean Air Act 1956. Section 55 - Means of access (3) the proposed work would not conform to the following Building Regulations

If you question this decision you may apply to the local magistrates court to determine the matter under Section 64(3) of the Public Health Act, 1936

Director of Technical Services